RRK ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U72200TG1998PTC029974

Regd. Office : Plot No. 192/B, Phase Il, IDA, Cherlapally. Rangareddi. Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 051, India.
Tel : (040) 2312 2222, e-mall : kaushikyalamanchil @ gmail.com

To

Listing Compliance Department
M/s. BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip code: 532850

Dear Sir/Madam,

Date: November 15, 2025

Listing Compliance Department

M/s. National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Symbol: MICEL

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial
Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In compliance with Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of
Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we are herewith enclosing disclosure in respect of disposal of our
shareholding by way of sale of 50,00,000 equity shares in Secondary Market of the Target Company, i.e.

MIC Electronics Limited.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you
Yours truly

For RRK Enterprise Private Limite
Promoter

Digitally signed by
YALAMANCH YALAMANCHILI KAUSHIK
| I_I KAUSH I K _[28;6'3;3'025.1 1.1515:37:02

Kaushik Yalamanchili
Director
DIN: 07334243

CC:
To
MIC Electronics Limited

Encl: A/a.



RRK ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U72200TG1998PTC029974

Regd. Office : Plot No. 192/B, Phase Il, IDA, Cherlapally. Rangareddi, Hyderabad, Telangana
kaushikyalamanchil @ gmail.com

Tel : (040) 2312 2222, e-mai

500 051, India.

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,

2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)

MIC Electronics Limited

Name of the Seller and Persons Acting in
Concert (PAC) with the Seller

RRK Enterprise Private Limited

Whether the Seller belongs to Yes
Promoter/Promoter group

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the | BSE Limited

shares of TC are Listed

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Details of the aequisitior / disposal as follows

Number

% w.r.t. total
share/voting
capital
wherever
applicable (*)

% w.r.t. total
diluted
share/voting
capital of the
TC (**)

Before the disposal under consideration, holding of:

a) Shares carrying voting rights

b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-
disposal undertaking/ others)

¢) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights
in the T C (specify holding in each category)

e) Total (a+b+c+d)

12,57,24,095

12,57,24,095

52.17

52.17

52.17

52.17

Details of aequisition/sale:

a) Shares carrying voting rights aegquired/sold

b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares

¢) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights
in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold

d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer

e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)

70,00,000

70,00,000

2.90

2.90

2.90

2.90

After the acquisitien/sale, holding of:

a) Shares carrying voting rights

b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer

¢) VRs otherwise than by shares

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights
in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition

e) Total (a+b+c+d)

11,87,24,095

11,87,24,095

49.27

49.27

49.27

49.27




RRK ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U72200TG1998PTC029974
Regd. Office : Plot No. 192/B, Phase Il, IDA, Cherlapally. Rangareddi. Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 051, India.
Tel : (040) 2312 2222, e-mall : kaushikyalamanchil @ gmail.com

Mode of aeguisitiont / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /
public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se
transfer etc).

Open market

Date of aequisition / sale of shares / ¥R or date-ofreceipt-of
intimation-of allotment-ef shares, whichever is applicable

Sold between September 24, 2025 to November
14, 2025

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the
said acquisition / sale

Rs. 48,20,23,120/- divided in to 24,10,11,560
equity shares of Rs.2/- each.

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the
said acquisition / sale

Rs. 48,20,23,120/- divided in to 24,10,11,560
equity shares of Rs.2/- each.

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said
acquisition/sale

Rs. 48,20,23,120/- divided in to 24,10,11,560
equity shares of Rs.2/- each.

For RRK Enterprise Private Limite
Promoter

YALAMANCH 3imen caustik

“_l KAUSHIK Bg;%é()ZS.H.lS 15:37:23
Kaushik Yalamanchili

Director
DIN: 07334243

Date: November 15, 2025




		2025-11-15T15:37:02+0530
	YALAMANCHILI KAUSHIK


		2025-11-15T15:37:23+0530
	YALAMANCHILI KAUSHIK




