RRK ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U72200TG1998PTC029974

Regd. Office: Plot No. 192/B, Phase II, IDA, Cherlapally, Rangareddi, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 051, India. Tel: (040) 2312 2222, e-mail: kaushikyalamanchili@gmail.com

Listing Compliance Department

M/s. National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Date: November 15, 2025

To

Listing Compliance Department M/s. BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip code: 532850 Scrip Symbol: MICEL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In compliance with Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we are herewith enclosing disclosure in respect of disposal of our shareholding by way of sale of 50,00,000 equity shares in Secondary Market of the Target Company, i.e. MIC Electronics Limited.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you

Yours truly

For RRK Enterprise Private Limite

Promoter

Kaushik Yalamanchili

Director

DIN: 07334243

CC:

MIC Electronics Limited

Encl: A/a.

RRK ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U72200TG1998PTC029974

Regd. Office: Plot No. 192/B, Phase II, IDA, Cherlapally, Rangareddi, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 051, India. Tel: (040) 2312 2222, e-mail: kaushikyalamanchili@gmail.com

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	MIC Electronics	Limited		
Name of the Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Seller	RRK Enterprise	Private Limited		
Whether the Seller belongs to	Yes			
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited			
shares of TC are Listed	National Stock 1	Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the disposal under consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)		12,57,24,095 -	52.17 -	52.17 -
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)		- -	- -	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)		12,57,24,095	52.17	52.17
Details of acquisition/sale:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired /sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares		70,00,000	2.90	2.90
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights		-	-	-
in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer		-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)		70,00,000	2.90	2.90
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		11,87,24,095 -	49.27	49.27
		-		-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)		11,87,24,095	49.27	49.27

RRK ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U72200TG1998PTC029974

Regd. Office: Plot No. 192/B, Phase II, IDA, Cherlapally, Rangareddi, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 051, India. Tel: (040) 2312 2222, e-mail: kaushikyalamanchili@gmail.com

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open market	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Sold between September 24, 2025 to November 14, 2025	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 48,20,23,120/- divided in to 24,10,11,560 equity shares of Rs.2/- each.	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 48,20,23,120/- divided in to 24,10,11,560 equity shares of Rs.2/- each.	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 48,20,23,120/- divided in to 24,10,11,560 equity shares of Rs.2/- each.	

For RRK Enterprise Private Limite

Promoter

Kaushik Yalamanchili

Director

DIN: 07334243

Date: November 15, 2025